LT1765/LT1765-1.8/LT1765-2.5/
LT1765-3.3/LT1765-5
1
1765fd
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Monolithic 3A, 1.25MHz
Step-Down Switching Regulator

GROUND PIN CONNECTED TO LARGE COPPER AREA
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1765EFE#PBF LT1765EFE#TRPBF 1765EFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-1.8#PBF LT1765EFE-1.8#TRPBF 1765EFE-1.8 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-2.5#PBF LT1765EFE-2.5#TRPBF 1765EFE-2.5 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-3.3#PBF LT1765EFE-3.3#TRPBF 1765EFE-3.3 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-5#PBF LT1765EFE-5#TRPBF 1765EFE-5 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765ES8#PBF LT1765ES8#TRPBF 1765 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1765EFE LT1765EFE#TR 1765EFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-1.8 LT1765EFE-1.8#TR 1765EFE-1.8 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-2.5 LT1765EFE-2.5#TR 1765EFE-2.5 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-3.3 LT1765EFE-3.3#TR 1765EFE-3.3 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765EFE-5 LT1765EFE-5#TR 1765EFE-5 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1765ES8 LT1765ES8#TR 1765 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
SYNC Pin Current ................................................... 1mA
Operating Junction Temperature Range
(Note 2) .................................................  –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range  .................  –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  ................  300°C
LT1765/LT1765-1.8/LT1765-2.5/
LT1765-3.3/LT1765-5
3
1765fd
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: The LT1765E is guaranteed to meet performance specifi cations
from 0°C to 125°C. Specifi cations over the –40°C to 125°C operating
junction temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Maximum Switch Current Limit 3 4 6 A
Oscillator Frequency 3.3V < VIN < 25V l 1.1 1.25 1.6 MHz
Switch On Voltage Drop I = 3A l 270 430 mV
VIN Undervoltage Lockout (Note 3) l 2.47 2.6 2.73 V
VIN Supply Current l 1 1.3 mA
Shutdown Supply Current VSHDN = 0V, VIN = 25V, VSW = 0V
l
15 35
55
μA
μA
Feedback Voltage 3V < VIN < 25V, 0.4V < VC < 0.9V
(Note 3)
LT1765 (Adj)
l
1.182
1.176
1.2 1.218
1.224
V
V
LT1765-1.8 l 1.764 1.8 1.836 V
LT1765-2.5 l 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
LT1765-3.3 l 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
LT1765-5 l 4.9 5 5.1 V
FB Input Current LT1765 (Adj) l –0.25 –0.5 μA
FB Input Resistance LT1765-1.8
LT1765-2.5
LT1765-3.3